W.B Form No. 26

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under coeffice 454 Cr. D. C. at DO
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS 1. Dist. Purulia Sub-Divn. Thatas P.S. Kathlife Year 2029 FIR No. 09/29 Date 25/01/
2. i) Act
iii) Act
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1037 Time 18:35 for
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day. Thursday Date 25 fot 24 Time 17:15 for
c) Information received Date 25 91124 Time 18.35 & G.D. No. 1.23.7 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. At Willage - Baili Kotshila, P.S - b) Address Rotshila, Sin - Pumbir, JL No- 233, Anchol - Nomahalin, 02 KM Earl from P.S Beat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant:
a) Name SJ Bi Rosh ch, Patra
b) Father's / Husband's Name. Lt. Anondo Mohan Satra
c) Date / Year of birth Not noted d) Nationality Indian
e) Address Rotshile Police Station, sixt Pumbio
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Hiralal @ Koriram Mohoto (57 74)
Sto- Lt. Bifoy Moholio
VIII- Basti Kotshilo
P.S- Kotshila
sist - Punis
. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.
1. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Soized 15 Pcs Sealed bottles of "DLL KHUSH" country spirit containing 600 ml each.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required)
(Attach separate sheet, in required)
The original written (Typed) complaint of the complaint which is treated as FIR is attached herewith. which is treated as FIR is attached therewith. where some sounds officer in Charge Kotshila P.S. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 46 A C. of Bengal
complement which is trusted as FIR is attracted
herewith. banas buildy Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 4 6 A C Dist Purulia of Beneal
Excise Act-1909.
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. ASI from to tweether to take up the
nvestigation/transferred to P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
danas butto of 25/01/2024

Biresh The pares. 25. 81.24

Complainant/informant

 To
The Officer-in-Charge,
Kotshila P.S
District- Purulia.

Ref: - Kotshila PS GDE No. 1032 Date. 25.01.2024.

Sub: Complaint against Hiralal @ Koriram Mahato (57 yrs) S/O-Lt Bijoy Mahato of Vill-Basti Kotshila, PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia to start a case U/S-46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. person namely Hiralal @ Koriram Mahato (57 yrs) S/O-Lt Bijoy Mahato of Vill-Basti Kotshila, PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia with seizure 15 pcs sealed bottles of "DIL KHUSH" Country spirit containing 600 ml from the possession of above noted accused which was seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (25.01.2024) during evening mobile duty acting on secret source information, I held raid at 17:15 hrs in the gumti of above noted person at Basti Kotshila who stocked country spirit in his gumti. I searched the place and found approx 15 pcs sealed bottles of "DIL KHUSH" Country spirit containing 600 ml each which was kept in his gumti. On interrogation, he disclosed his name and address as noted above and also stated that he sells the same for his gain in lieu of money. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of this country spirit which was kept in his gumti. Accordingly I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 17:25 hrs to 17:35 hrs in presence of witnesses which is enclosed herewith. As such he was arrested at 17:45 hrs U/S- 67 B.E. Act and during arrest, the ground of arrest was duly notified issuing arrest memo U/S- 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to the arrestee. Out of seized 15 pcs sealed bottles of "DIL KHUSH" Country spirit 600 ml one bottle was seized as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd Hiralal @ Koriram Mahato (57 yrs) S/O-Lt Bijoy Mahato of Vill-Basti Kotshila, PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia violated the provision of section 18 (i) B.E. Act. for possessing and selling of country spirit without obtaining license from a licensing vendor and in contravention, he committed an offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid C/557 Ambuj Kr Mandal & C/1279 Bhabataran Mahato accompanied me Vide Kotshila P.S C.C No. 263/2024, Dated 25.01.2024.

Under the fact and circumstance I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the arrested accd person namely Hiralal @ Koriram Mahato (57 yrs) S/O-Lt Bijoy Mahato of Vill-Basti Kotshila, PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia under proper section of law.

Enclosed – (1)Arrest memo. (2)Seizure List.

Received a written (typed) complaint on- 25/01/24 at 18:35 fors and started Kotthils P.S Cose NO- 09/24 at 25/01/24 Uts- 46 A(c) B. E. Act-1909.

25/01/24 Uts- 46 A(c) B. E. Act-1909.

Officer-in-Charge
Kotshila P.S.
Dist-Purulia

Yours faithfully

Bikash In patras

(SI Bikash Ch Patra) Kotshila P.S, Dist- Purulia Dtd. 25.01.2024.